

**CITY OF MYRTLE BEACH**

**PROJECT NO.: 24-B0031 79th Avenue N. Multi-Purpose Path**

**OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM February 22, 2024**

**Palmetto Corp of Conway**

ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 111,250.00	\$ 111,250.00
2	Bonds & Insurance	1	LS	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
3	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
5	Removal of Existing Pavement (Full Depth, between Briarwood Dr. & Kingswood R)	1295	SY	\$ 26.50	\$ 34,317.50
6	Concrete Curb & Gutter	507	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,420.00
7	Milling of Asphalt Pavement (2" Depth, 79th Ave. N.)	15080	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 33,176.00
8	Asphalt Pavement (Surface Course,	3487	SY	\$ 31.20	\$ 108,794.40
9	Asphalt Pavement (Surface Course, SCDOT Type C, 79th Ave. N. Overlay	15080	SY	\$ 17.80	\$ 268,424.00
10	Graded Aggregate Base Course (ABC Stone)	664	TON	\$ 152.70	\$ 101,392.80
11	Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway Apron	1800	SY	\$ 92.80	\$ 167,040.00
12	Fiber Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	154	SY	\$ 190.00	\$ 29,260.00
13	Sign Removal & Reinstallation	397	SY	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,640.00
14	Mailbox Removal & Reinstallation	4	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
15	Mailbox Removal & Reinstallation	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
16	Adjustment of Meter Boxes, Valve Boxes, and/or Irrigation	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
17	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
18	Replacement of Existing Traffic Loops	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
19	ADA Detectable Warning Strip	340	SF	\$ 46.55	\$ 15,827.00
20	Permannent Pavement Markings - Arrows, White Thermoplastic	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
21	Permanent Pavement Markings - White Thermoplastic	590	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 885.00
22	Permanent Pavement Markings Crosswalk - White Thermoplastic	785	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,140.00
23	Permanent Pavement Markings Solid Double-Yellow Centerline - Thermoplastic (79th Ave. N.)	3652	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,130.00
24	Temporary Silt Fence	3617	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,468.00
25	Sediment Tube - Ditch Application	200	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
26	Seeding & Mulching	5129	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,693.50
27	Sodding	22	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00
28	Installation of 15" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe (RCP)	10	LF	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00
<b>Total</b>					<b>\$ 1,406,908.20</b>

Alt.	Permanent Pavement Markings Solid Double-Yellow Centerline - Thermoplastic (79th Ave. N.)	3171	LF	\$ 5.30	\$ 16,806.30
------	---	------	----	---------	--------------

**Total Bid with Alternate: \$ 1,423,714.50**